DOM	nnnic	2772			
LAZARUS CORPO	RATE INDUSTRIES, INC.				
Req	lestor's Name				
890 S.W. 87 A	VENUE, SUITE: 16				
	Address	5000022451152 -07/23/9701075009 *****122.50 ****122.50			
City/State/Z	DA 33174 (305)552-5973 ip Phone #				
LOCAL REPRESE	NTATIVE TALLAHASSEE	Office Use Only			
CORPORATION N	IAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUM	IBER(S), (if known):			
1. ROLO 1	NVESTMENTS IN ration Name) (D	C +			
2					
Согра	ration Name) (De	xument #)			
3(Corpo	ration Name) (D	ocumen(#)			
4	,				
(Corpo	oration Name) (D	ocument #)			
🖼 Walk in 🗴	Pick up time	Certified Copy			
	Will wait Photocopy				
		Certificate of Status			
NEWFILINGS	AMENDMENTS				
Profit	Amendment				
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Dire				
Limited Liability Domestication	Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal				
Other	Merger				
L		GAVE			
<b>OTHERE INCS</b>	REGISTRATION/	NUTWORIZATION BY PHONE TO NUTWORIZATION BY PHONE TO NUTY PHONE TO			
Annual Report	Foreign	LOARZATION OPINIA			
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership	NUTNUM TIDAS			
Name Reservation	Reinstatement				
	Trademark				
	Other				
		Examiner's Initials			
CR2E031(1/93)					
nerodzi – na kolyz takrach nazion na zna odnik tel poszila terten zmiser (10	I NAVESTI NA DEVINE RELATION A DE LA COMUNIA DE LE SUCCETA DE LE DEVINE DE LE DEVINE DE LE DEVINE DE LE DEVINE				

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED 97: JUL 23 PH 2: 43

SECRETARY UF STATE

## ROLO INVESTMENTS, INC.

0F

The undersigned acting as subscribers of a corporation under the FLOPAda Corporation Law, adopt the followings Articles of Incorporation for such Corporation.

### ARTICLE I

The Name for the corporation is ROLO INVESTMENTS, INC.

## ARTICLE II

The purpose for which the corporation is organized to engage in any activities or business permitted under the Law of the United States and State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE III

The maximum of shares which the corporation is authorized to issued and have outstanding at any one time is 50 shares of common stock, and which common shall be of no par value, all stock is to issued as fully paid and exempt from assement.

### ARTICLE IV

The capital with which the corporation shall begin business is not less than \$500.00 (Five hundreds Dollar)

# ARTICLE V

The period of duration of the corporation is perpetual.

# ARTICLE VI

The initial post office address and principal office of the corporation in the State of Florida, shall be at, 7560 S.W 67th Street, Miami, Florida, 33143

The Board of Directors may from time to time move the principal offices to and other address within the State of Florida.

## ARTICLE VII

The registered agent and the registered address of this corporation is Daniel M. Rodriguez, 7560 S.W 67th Street, Miami,Florida, 33143

# ARTICLE IX

The name and post office addresses of the members of the first Board of Directors and slate of corporate officers are as follows:

NAME	ADDRESS	,	OFFICE
Jose A. Losa Sr.	10876 S.W	24 Terrace, Miami, F1, 33165	President
Gloria Rodriguez	7560 S.W	67th Street, Miami, F1, 33143	Treasurer
Daniel M. Rodrigue	≥z7560 S.W	67th Street, Miami,F1,33143	Secretary

### ARTICLE X

The name and post office address of the person subscriberd this articles of Daniel M. Incorporation is: Rodriguez, , at, 7560 S.W S.W 67th Street, Miami, Florida, 33143

### ARTICLE XI

No stockholders of the corporation shall be permitted to sell or offer for sale his shares of the stock in the corporation without first offereing said shares for sale to all other stockholders of the corporation, at their book value. The remaining stockholders may purchase all or any part of the shares of stock being offered for sale by other stockholders.

### ARTICLE XII

The stock of the corporation may be issued pursuant to the provision under 1244 of the Internal Revenue Code in order for stockholders of the corporation may received the benefits there under.

In witness whereof, we the undersigned, have made, subscribed and acknowledged this Articles of Incorporation, this 17t day of July.---, A. D. 1997.

Seal

Seal

STATE OF FLORIDA) SS. COUNTY OF DADE )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, persolally appeared Daniel M. Rodriguez

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS" OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE IF PROCESS MUL 23 PH 2:44 WITHIN THE STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM HASSEF FLOR PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

IN PURSUANCE OF CHAPTER 48,091, Florida Statutes, the following is submited in compliance with said Act: FIRST: That Rolo Investments, Inc.-----, desiring to organize under tha Articles of Incorporation at the City of Miami.-----, State of Florida, has named Daniel M. Rodriguez located at, 7560 S.W 67th Street, Miami, F1, 33143, as agent to accept service of process within this State.

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificated, I hereby accept to act in this capacity and agree to comply with the provision of said act relative to keeping open said office.

ruez Rodri